
The 8th Joint Seminar of Hokkaido University and Yeungnam University 

 

1. Period: 9th(Wed.) - 11th Sep.(Fri.), 2015 

2. Venue: College of Business and Economics & School of Business, Yeungnam 

University 

3. Presenters: Hajime Kubota, Nobuhito Suga, Makoto Hisanaga, Hisamitsu Saito 

(Hokkaido Univ.) 

Hyejoon Im, Jae Hoon Jho, In Jun, Byoungsoo Kim (Yeungnam Univ.) 

4. Schedule 

a) Overall 

Day  Time  Contents  Remarks 

9th 20:15  Arrival at Gimhae Int’l Airport stay at Novotel 

Ambassador Daegu 

(TEL:82-053-664-1101) 

10th 09:30-10:00 

 

10:10-10:20  

10:20-12:20  

12:20-14:00  

14:00-15:00  

15:00-15:10  

15:10-16:10  

16:10-16:20  

18:30-  

Move to Yeungnam Univ. 

(pick up service offered by the host) 

Opening session 

Morning session 

Luncheon 

Afternoon session 1 

Coffee break 

Afternoon session 2 

Closing session 

Dinner 

 

11th  09:00 Departure at Gimhae Int’l Airport  

 

 

 

 

 



b) Seminar program (10th) 

Time Contents 

10:10-10:20 Opening Session 

Opening Remarks by Kwon, Yung Chul, Dean of College of Business and 

Economics, Yeungnam Univ. 

10:20-12:20 Morning Session 

Moderator: Yeo, Taek Dong (Yeungnam Univ.) 

- On equilibrium existence theorem based on an infinite dimensional Gale- 

Nikaido Lemma, Hajime Kubota (Hokkaido Univ.) 

- Longevity Bond Pricing by a Cohort-based Stochastic Mortality, Jaehoon 

Jho (Yeungnam Univ.) 

- Industrial Location and North-South Trade in Vertically-linked Industries, 

Nobuhito Suga (Hokkaido Univ.) 

- Does Foreign Direct Investment Raise Income Inequality in Developing 

Countries? A New Instrumental Variable Approach. 

Heyjoon Im (Yeungnam Univ.) 

12:20-14:00  Luncheon 

14:00-15:00 Afternoon Session 1 

Moderator: Cho, Seung Mo (Yeungnam Univ.) 

- Dynamics of the Comparative Advantage Structure and their Difference 

between Goods and Services, Makoto Hisanaga (Hokkaido Univ.) 

- The Effects of Privacy Concern and Trust on Continued Usage of Social 

Networking Services, Byoungsoo Kim (Yeungnam Univ.) 

15:00-15:10 Coffee Break 

15:10-16:10 Afternoon Session 2 

Moderator: Yong Ho Shin (Yeungnam Univ.) 

- Demand for a Transgenic Good with Medical Environmental Qualities, 

Hisamitsu Saito (Hokkaido Univ.) 

- In Jun (Yeungnam Univ.), Review on the Chaebols' globalization strategies and 

employment strategies in the 2000s 

16:10-16:20 Closing Session 

Closing Remarks by Professor Hajime Kubota (Hokkaido Univ.) 



 


